Zeewolde

1E M70

Epe
1E M
2E M

2E M

3E M

Amsterdam-Zaandam Dam tot Damloop 18 september 2016
Annelies Oud

Hattem
1E MSen

Wageningen
CR M50!

Enschede

Zwolle

Ermelo

2E M70

Dalfsen
1E M50
Oldenzaal

Wierden

Voorthuizen

Wolderwijdloop 24 september 2016
Johan Voorhorst

Paul Kok

Lisette Siemelink

5 KM
23.58
26.25
26.27

Baanwedstrijd AV Cialfo 20 september 20165 KM

Ronald Derksen
Dick Elzenga

Jan Hollak

Tonnie Stouten
Michel Brenninkmeijer

Rinus Groen

Hoenwaard Run 17 september 2016
Ronald Derksen
Rene van Vliet

Mynko Peterink
Johan Voorhorst

Track Meeting 16 september 2016
Tonnie Stouten

Singelloop 11 september 2016
Rene van Vliet

Baanloop Pec 1910 8 september 2016
Johan Voorhorst

Heideloop 3 september 2016

Paul Kok

Loopfestijn 3 september 2016

Ton Smit

Boeskoolloop 21 augustus 2016
Johan Voorhorst

Wiezoloop 16 juli 2016
Shayne Rookhuizen
Ronald Derksen

Esther Labohm

Johan Voorhorst

Wilco van de Pol

Voorthuizen Loopt 9 juli 2016
Gerald van den Berg

Henri Rutgers

Lisette Siemelink

Wilco van de Pol
Raoul Huisman

17.08
17.12

=

EM
.43

&)

KM
.54
.11
.07

DSw N

16,1 KM
1.38.33

10 KM
35.42
43.40

5 KM
20.35
24.14

5 KM
16.11,12

8 KM
34.13

5 KM
23.24

5 KM
27.08

21,1 KM
1.27.39

5 KM
24.13

10 KM
36.11
37.08
45.50
50.30

5 KM
18.06

5 KM
20.53
21.23
25.34

10 KM
38.44
51.12



De Lutte
3E M40

Apeldoorn

1E M35

1E V50

3E V40

3E V50

1E M40
2E M

Heerde
3B V

2E V40

Dorpsloop 9 juli 2016
Ronald Derksen

Tonnie de Winter

Midzomermarathon 2 juli 2016
Jan Hollak

Nick Palapessy

Maria wvan Driel

Margriet Zweverink

Mirjam van Gerrevink

Bert Nijkamp

Linda Stolk

Ilse de Wied

Michel Manintveld
Wim Jochems
Anita Klomps
Mike Lap

Henri Rutgers
Marieke Jochems
Eddy Wulfsen
Francis Janson
Annelies Oud
Otto Mengelberg
Anneke Visser

Gert Jan Lahuis
Ruud Frieling

Van Bank tot Bankloop 2 juli 2016
Miriam Geerdes-Gazzah

Esther Labohm

Ingrid Hazeleger

Melanie Hartgers-Tjapkes

Johan Voorhorst

Ronald Derksen

10 KM
35.58

5 KM
22.22

7,5 KM
30.32
31.59
46.29
48.04
48.06
49.49
50.40
54.29

.37.09
.38.25
.44.42
.49.50
.50.36
.52.52
.02.19
.03.31
.10.08
.19.11
.25.20
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42,2 KM
3.34.57
3.53.55

5 KM

.10.46
.11.03
.13.39
.17.31
.22.55
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17.50



